Form PTO-1595 RE	II INNER DIRIN IN IN IN IN DIRI BUNK (MIT IN BI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	759248	/ v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar		original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas C. Kienzle III		rgical Insights, Inc.	
John T. Lea	Internal Address:		
04/11/01	internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗳 N	lo		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🗳 Assignment 🖓 Merger		Street Address:1840 Oak Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
• Other			
		nState:ILZip:_60201	
Execution Date:June 9, 2001			
	- Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7/8785	88	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution d	ate of the application is: $\frac{6}{11}/01$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	e 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
Name:Harold J. Fassnacht	7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	🖾 Enclosed		
Internal Address:Suite 1300			
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 19 South LaSalle St.	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
	-	50-0358	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g information is true and o	correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Harold J. Fassnacht	ZL. enn		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	June 11, 2001	
Total number of pages including co	V	Date	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information		
Commissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments Ion, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011912 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, we, the below named inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application prepared by us of even date herewith and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISPLAY OF AN IMAGE GUIDED DRILL BIT

prepatory to obtaining Latters Patent of the United States therefore; and

Whereas, SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC., a corporation of Deleware having a principal office at 1840 Oak Avenue. Evension, Illinois 60201, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, have sold, essigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Patent which may be aranted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reliaces and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC. to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the adid SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thersto, sign all lawful papers, axecute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful osthe, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC. may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to lasue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto said SURGICAL INSIGHTS, INC., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

....

Signed at EVERITES, Illinois, in June, 2001.

Thomas C. Kienzle III Date Jon T. Lea June 9 2001 Joh T. Lea Date

RECORDED: 06/11/2001